GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINORITY AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4597
ANSWERED ON:17.12.2009

NATIONAL FELLOWSHIP SCHEME FOR MINORITIES
Nahata Smt. P. Jaya Prada

Will the Minister of MINORITY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has made allocations for the new scheme of National Fellowship for students of the minority community;
(b) if so, the details of the amount allocated during each of the last three years, State-wise and district-wise;

(c) the amount spent during the said period, State-wise and district-wise;

(d) the details of pending requests from various States in this regard; and

(e) the time by which sanction would be granted to each of such proposal?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE), IN THE MINISTRY OF MINORITY AFFAIRS (SALMAN KHURSHID)

(a) Yes, Madam. During the Financial Year 2009-10, a Budget allocation of Rs.15 Crore has been made for the new Scheme of National Fellowship for students belonging to the minority communities. The National Fellowship Scheme is being implemented by the University Grants Commission on behalf of the Ministry of Minority Affairs.

(b) The State-wise allocation of National Fellowship during the first year is given in Annexure.

(c) to (e) Do not arise in view of (a)&(b) above.
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